
Republic of the Philippines
Province of Pongosinon

MUNICIPALITY OF BAYAMBANG

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

E)(ECUTIVE ORDER NO.1O3
Series oJ 202i

AUTHOruZING THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATION I.]NDER THE
OFFICE OF THE MI]NICIPAL MAYOR

WHEREAS, the fuods allocated for the account of the OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL
MAYOR{ONSULTANCY SERVICES and ENVIRONMENTAL/SANITARY
SERYICES is insufficieot to fulfill existing obliptions;

VHEREAS, a tot l amount of TWO MILLION SIXTY THREE THOUSAND PES()S

(?4ffi3,fi)().00) is available to supplement the balarce in the OFFICE OF THE MLJNICIPAL
MAYOR-EI^ECTRICITY EXPENSES account, designaed for the payment of tipping fee, re:

disposal of waste and payment for the Design C-onsultancy of rhe PRDP Scale Up *bp-i.ct-
Crmstruaioo of Bayambang C)nion Cold Storage Facility;

NOV, THEREPOR.E, I, MARY CITIRE JUDITH PHYLLIS JOSE-QUIAMBAO, io
rcordance with the aufrority vested in me by law as the I-ocal Chief Executive, hereby authorize
It{micipal Budpt OfEcer Marie Christine V- Bautista to execute the TWO NTILLION SIXTY
THREE TIIOUSAND PRSOS F 2,06,m0.00) as follows:

FROM:
MO.ELECTRICITY EXPENSLS P ao(L1,Un.fi)

TOTAL P 2,063,000.00

UNDER THE OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR
This Execut e (Her shall tzrke effect irnmediately.

Doac h tlx Mniipalg oJfuwafug Pmdrut of Patgaeian, th;t I / dq ofAlgd m2i.

PFTyLLTS JOSE-QU TAMBAO

T(}
MCTCONSIJLTANCY SERVTC&S

MGENVIRONMENTAL/SANTTARY SERYICES

P 938,mO.00

P 1,125,000.00

TOTAL P a063,frn00

"Boley ko. Powilen ko, Arcen ko, lon fulungon ko"
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